

08-08-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

۱) (

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10251	15555 🕡 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Banking Association Association Limited Partnership	Address:Long Island Business Banking Dept. Street Address: 1377 Motor Parkway City: Islandia State: NY Zip: 11749 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Banking Association If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-547483	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1287682; 2031653; 2019699
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Law Offices of Karen Bennett-Brumm Internal Address: Karen S. Bennett-Brumm, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_235.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:445 Broad Hollow Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 215	Not Applicable
City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747 Zip: 11747	
40,00 UP	E THIS SPACE
521 9. Signature. 75.00 0P 1532 120.00 0P	4
Daniel J. Liberty, Vice Pres., attorney in fact Name of Person Signing	January 3/2 2003 Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: h required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 * (Name of Person Signing)

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,

its Attorney-in-Fact (pursuant to that certain Limited Power of Attorney dated Dec. 15, 1999 recorded

Dec. 22, 1999 in the Office of the Suffolk County

Clerk in Liber 12009 at Page 131)

By! DANIEL J. LIBERTY

Vice President

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0941 ASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW THAT, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Assignor, and

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA having a place of business at 1377 Motor Parkway,

Islandia, New York 11749, the Assignee;

In consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee that certain Collateral Assignment and Security

Agreement made by Cohen Fashion Optical, Inc. to the Assignor dated May 24, 1999 and

recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 1999 in REEL 1866 in

at FRAME 0861 covering certain Trademark Applications and Registrations described therein (the

"Assignment").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and to the successors,

legal representatives and assigns of the Assignee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the

30 day of January, 2003.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

its Attorney-in-Fact (pursuant to that certain Limited Power of Attorney dated Dec. 15, 1999 recorded

Dec. 22, 1999 in the Office of the Suffolk County

Clerk in Liber 12009 at Page 131)

By: \

Daniel J. Liberty

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0942

STATE OF NEW YORK	<u>)</u>	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK		

RECORDED: 03/30/2003

On the <u>SO</u> day of January, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared DANIEL J. LIBERTY, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY

AMY D. COHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01006055603
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires March 12, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0943